

CODE OF PUBLIC GENERAL LAWS—

Bill to alter section 2, Article 41 of, relating to Fisheries, read first time, 634 ; second, — ; third and passed, 890 ; returned from Senate with amendments, adopted, —.

Bill to alter sections 1, 2 and 4, of Article 65 of, entitled Negligence, read first time, 696.

Leave for bill to add section to Article 57 of, entitled Limitation of Actions, 720 ; read first time, 724 ; second, 932 ; third and passed, 1005.

Leave for bill to add additional section to Article 78 of, title Chancery, to come in after section 78, 720.

Bill to alter section 10, Article 38 of, entitled Fees, read first time, 723 ; second, 1037.

Bill to add section to Article 16, relating to life estates, in real property, read first time, 724 ; second, 1143.

Senate bill to alter section 30, Article 47 of, read first time, 777 ; second, 799 ; third and passed, 1019.

Senate bill to add sections to Article 26 of, relating to Corporations, read first time, 781 ; second, 839 ; rejected, —.

Leave for bill to alter section 167, Article 93, relating to Testamentary Law, 317 ; read first time, — ; second, 855 ; third and passed, 954.

Leave for bill to alter sections 2 and 3, Article 36 of, entitled Estrays, 317 ; read first time, 489 ; second as amended, 598 ; third and rejected, 711 ; sent to Senate, 711 ; request to Senate to return, 733 ; reconsidered and passed, 767.

Leave for a bill to alter section 1, Article 72 of, 327.

Leave for a bill to provide for a new, read first time, 557 ; second as amended, 855 ; third and rejected, 956.

Leave for a bill to alter sections 179 and 180, Article 30 of, relating to Sabbath Breaking, 331 ; unfavorable report adopted, 358.

Senate bill to alter Act passed March 3d, 182,